ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 9 a.m. Friday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions.

	v contact the mayor b negitiative tour with questions.		
Please mark one: \square Bill Request or \boxtimes Resolution Request	Date of Request: 2/13/2025		
Please mark one: The request directly impacts developments, pro and impact within .5 miles of the South Platte River from Denver			
☐ Yes			
1. Type of Request:			
☐ Contract/Grant Agreement ☐ Intergovernmental Agreem	nent (IGA) Rezoning/Text Amendment		
☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ Appropriation/Supplement	al DRMC Change		
Other:			
2. Title			
Amends a contract with Second Chance Center Inc. to add \$75,0 new end date of 04-30-2025 to serve an additional 30 participan (202369681/OEDEV-202577812-01). 3. Requesting Agency: Denver Economic Development & Opportu	ts in the Reskill, Upskill, New Skill (RUN) Grant, citywide		
4. Contact Person:			
Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution	Contact person for council members or mayor-council		
Name: Tony Anderson	Name: Michael Hartman		
Email: tony.anderson@denvergov.org	Email: Michael.Hartman1@denvergov.org		
 5. General description or background of proposed request. The contract will serve an additional 30 participants, who will have a will bring total served to 180 participants. Denver Workforce Developlan Act, Reskilling, Upskilling, Next-skilling grant funding and extense. 6. City Attorney assigned to this request: Brian Martin 	opment is adding \$75,000 in additional State American Rescue		
7. City Council District: Citywide			
8. **For all contracts, fill out and submit accompanying Key C	ontract Terms worksheet**		
To be completed by Mayor's Legislative Team:			
Resolution/Bill Number:	Date Entered:		

Key Contract Terms

Type of Contract: Professional Services				
Vendor/Contractor Name: Second Chance Center Inc.				
Contract control number: 202369681/OEDEV-202577812-01				
Location: 224 Potomac St. Aurora, CO 80011				
Is this a new contract? Yes No Is this an Amendment? Yes No If yes, how many?				
Contract Term/Duration: Current: 07-01-2023 – 12-31-2024 Amended: 07-01-2023-04-30-2025				
Contract Amou	unt:			
Γ	Current Contract Amount (A) \$475,000.00	Additional Funds (B) \$75,000.00	Total Contract Amount (A+B) \$550,000.00	
L	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Г	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date	
	7-1-2023/12-31-2024	4 months	07-01-2023/04-30-2025	
Source of funds: HB21-1264 funded through the Coronavirus State and Local Fiscal Recovery Funds Is this contract subject to: ☐ W/MBE ☐ DBE ☐ SBE ☐ XO101 ☐ ACDBE ☒ N/A WBE/MBE/DBE commitments:				
Who are the subcontractors to this contract? There are no subcontractors on this contract				
	T. 1.	completed by Mayor's Legislative Tear	Ma 1	

Resolution/Bill Number:

Date Entered: